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Our Ref: 			DM/JC

Date: 			Thursday 6th November 2025

Dear Parent / Carer,

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY – UPDATE NOVEMBER 2025

What a busy year we’ve had so far, and we have a packed schedule on the run up to the Christmas break.  Please find below an updated list of the key dates for the remained of this term and for the terms coming up in the New Year.

	Dates for Your Diary - 2025

	Monday 10th November
	P6/7 Lunchtime Basketball Training – run by Vibrant Communities, Ochiltree Hub

	Tuesday 11th November
	P3/4 After-school Multi-Sports – run by Vibrant Communities, in school

	Wednesday 12th November
	P6/7 Girls After-School Football Training - run by Vibrant Communities, in school

	Wednesday 12th November
	P7 RBA Technical Taster Session – 4pm – 5:30pm, RBA

	Thursday 13th November 
	P6/7 Rugby Training – in school training, 11am – 11:45am, run by Cumnock Rugby Football Club, change of clothes / footwear and towel advised.  P5/6s will have sessions next term.

	Friday 14th November 
	Children in Need – Wear Spots / Pudsey-themed clothing / accessories or something yellow to School, pupils can make a cash donation, collected by the Parent Council, on the day should they wish.

	Thursday 20th November 
	P6/7 Rugby Training – in school training, 11am – 11:45am, run by Cumnock Rugby Football Club, change of clothes / footwear and towel advised.



	Dates for Your Diary 2025 (continued)


	Wednesday 26th November
	Pupil Flu Immunisations – parents / carers of pupils with asthma are signposted to the letter published on the app and blog 3rd November. 

	Thursday 27th November 
	P6/7 Rugby Training – in school training, 11am – 11:45am, run by Cumnock Rugby Football Club, change of clothes / footwear and towel advised.

	Saturday 29th November
	Choir Performance at MaidSafe Christmas Fayre – more details of the event will be shared nearer the time.

	Wednesday 10th December 
	School Christmas Lunch

	Friday 12th December 
	Nativity – 9:30am, Ochiltree Parish Church, all parents / carers / families invited.  Refreshments in school afterwards.

	Tuesday 16th December 
	P1-4 Christmas Party – come dressed in party wear.  Early school lunch.  

	Wednesday 17th December
	Panto – Sleeping Beauty, Galleon Centre, Kilmarnock.  Buses leaving school sharp at 8:50am.  Children are permitted to take a drink (no fizzy juice or cans) and an individual snack (no share bags, and no nut products).  10:00am performance, lasting 2hrs including interval, so will be back to school for a slightly later lunch.

	Thursday 18th December
	P5-7 Christmas Party – come dressed in party wear.  Early school lunch.  

	Friday 19th December 
	2:30pm Close for Christmas Holiday

	Dates for Your Diary 2026

	Monday 5th January 
	Back to School – pupils return after holiday

	[bookmark: _Hlk213414312]Monday 16th January
	Sports Hall Athletics – Robert Burns Academy, 12:30pm – 2:30pm, more information will follow.

	Friday 23rd January
	Burns Celebration – all parents / carers welcome to attend

	Monday 23th January
	Sports Hall Athletics – Robert Burns Academy, 12:30pm – 2:30pm, more information will follow.

	Thursday 5th February
	P5-7 After-school Badminton – run by vibrant communities.  Further details to follow.

	Monday 9th February
	School Holiday

	Tuesday 10th February
	In Service Day

	Wednesday 11th February
	Mental Health Week – details will follow

	Wednesday 11th February
	P1 and P7 Dental Health Checks

	Thursday 12th February
	P5-7 After-school Badminton – run by vibrant communities.  Further details to follow.

	Thursday 19th February
	P5-7 After-school Badminton – run by vibrant communities.  Further details to follow.

	Dates for Your Diary 2026 (continued)

	Tuesday 5th March
	World Book Day – details will follow

	Thursday 26th March
	Parents Day / Evening – sessions at 3-5pm and 6-8pm, appointments will be arranged closer to the date.

	Friday 3rd April
	Good Friday and Easter School Holiday

	Monday 20th April
	Pupils Return from Easter Break

	Monday 4th May
	School Holiday

	Thursday 7th May 
	In Service Day

	Monday 25th May
	Health Week all week – includes Sports Day (date to be confirmed)

	Friday 29th May
	Report Cards – issued to parents.

	Monday 15th June
	50 Years of Ochiltree Primary School – week of celebrations.  More details to follow.

	Friday 19th June
	Summer Celebration – more details to follow.

	Friday 26th June
	School Closes 1pm. 




	PE Timetable

	P1/2
	Monday and Thursday

	P3/4
	Tuesday and Wednesday

	P5/6
	Monday and Wednesday

	P6/7
	Tuesday and Thursday

	Please note – pupils should bring soft shoes and shorts on PE days (these can be left in school).  We would ask that pupils do not wear football tops or shorts.  Pupils can bring water to drink in class and at PE.  Juice will only be allowed at lunch times.



Please keep an eye on the app and on the blog for further details and updates on our activities this session.  

Could we remind parents that if there are any changes in pick up routines or school transport to contact the school office; this will avoid any confusion at the end of the day or any unnecessary text messages / phone calls.

We look forward to seeing you throughout the year, and Ochiltree Primary school has an open-door policy.  If you have anything you wish to share with us, ideas or issues, we would be delighted to see you.

le durachdan,



Denise MacColl
Head Teacher
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